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Boston, Massachusetts 02125
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Pleasant Moving Of Boston
327 Quincy St.
Boston, Ma,02125
Office. (617) 337-5708
Fax. (617) 337-5708

Tariff Rates on Household Goods and Furniture

Per Hour
Dates 09/01-04/30 05/01-08/31
2 Men + 1 Truck $75 $90
Each Additional Man $30 $30
Each Additional Truck $30 $30

* Two hour minimum service, then billed in 15 minute increments thereafter.
*Hourly rate does not include Travel time.

*$300-$500 of service receive $25 off total bill for dates of 05/01 - 08/31 only (discounts cannot be
combined).

*Six hours or more of service will receive a half of an hour deduction off total bill (discounts cannot be
combined).

*$1,000 or more of service receives $100 off total bill (discounts cannot be combined).

*No extra charges for flights of stairs.
*No extra charges for appliances.

*Travel time is computed from the time vehicle leaves the facility to the pickup location, and from the
drop—off destination back to the facility (no travel time included between locations).

*Travel time is billed in fifteen minute increments based on hourly rates.

Definition
The term ‘Household Goods and Furniture’ as used in the tariff means: The transportation of furniture and

household goods in whole or in part incident to a move by a householder to or from dwelling and a
storagc warchousc; or from onc dwelling to another.

Estimates & Quotations

Carrier cannot quote a firm price on a move from a residence or establishment to another if a public way
has (o be used by a vehicle. He may give a wrillen estimale, but in doing so be qualified to esliiate
within (25%) of the actual charges. The final charges to be assessed shall be in accordance with tariff
rates.



Pleasant Moving of Boston
327 Quincy St.
Boston, Ma. 01215
Office. (617) 337-5708
Fax, (617) 337-5708

Estimate Chart For Dates Of 09/01 - 04/30

*Two hour minimum service, then billed in fifteen minute increments thereafter.

*Hourly rate does not include Travel time.

*Six hours of service or more receives a half of an hour off total bill, but does not apply when total bill exceeds
$999.99 (discounts cannot be combined).

#*8$1,000 or more of service receives $100 off (discounts cannot be combined).
*No extra charges for flights of stairs.
*No extra charges for appliances.

*Travel time is computed from the time vehicle leaves the facility to the pickup location, and from the drop—off
destination back to the facility (no travel time included between locations).

*Travel time is billed in fifteen minute increments based on hourly rates.

HRS. 2 Men + Truck $75/ hr. 3 Men + Truck $105/ hr. 4 Men + Truck $135/ hr.
2hrs, $150 $210 $270

3hrs. $225 $315 $405

4hrs, $300 $420 $540

Shrs. $375 $525 $675

*Ghrs. $450/3412.50 $630/ $577.50 $810/8742.50
*7hrs, $525/$487.50 $735/%682.50 $945/$877.50
*8hrs. $600/$562.50 $840/$787.50 **$1,080/$980
*Shrs. $675/3637.50 $945/3$892.50 **$1,215/81,115
*10hrs. $750/%$712.50 **$1,050/$950 **$1,350/$1,250
*11hrs. $825/$793.50 **3$1,155/$1,055 **$1,485/$1,385
*12hrs. $900/$862.50 **$1,260/$1,160 **$1,620/$1,520

Six hour discount for 2 men + truck ($37.50)
Six hour discount for 3 men + truck ($52.50)

Six hour discount for 4 men + truck (867.50)



. Pleasant Moving of Boston
327 Quincy St.
’ Boston, Ma. 01215
Office, (617) 337-5708
Fax. (617) 337-5708

Estimate Chart For Dates Of 05/01 - 08/31

*Two hour minimum service, then billed in fifteen minute increments thereafter .
*Hourly rate does not inciude Travel time.
*$300-$500 of service receive $25 off total bill (discounts cannot be combined).

*Six hours of service or more receives a half of an hour off total bill, but does not apply when total bill exceeds
$999.99 (discounts cannot be combined).

*%$1,000 or more of service receives $100 off total bill (discounts cannot be combined).
*No extra charges for flights of stairs.
*No extra charges for appliances.

*Travel time is computed from the time vehicle leaves the facility to the pickup location, and from the drop—off
destination back to the facility (no travel time included between locations).

*Travel time is billed in fifteen minute increments based on hourly rates.

HRS., 2 Men + Truck $90/ hr, 3 Men + Truck $120/ hr. 4 Men + Truck $150/hr.
2hrs. $180 $240 *$300/3275
3hrs. $270 *$360/$335 £$450/$425
dhrs. *$360/$335 *$480/$455 $600

Shrs. *$450/3425 $600 $750

hrs. $540/$495 $720/$660 $900/8825
*Thrs. $630/$585 $840/$780 ** $1,050/$950
“8hrs. " $720/8675 $960/5900 ** $1,200/$1,100
*9hrs. $810/5765 ++$1,080/$980 ** §1,350/$1,250
#10hrs, $900/8855 *%$1,200/$1,100 ** §1,500/$1,400
*11hrs. $990/$945 *x$1,320/$1,220 ** §1,650/$1,550
*12hrs. #* §1,080/$980 *%$1,440/$1,340 ** §1,800/$1,700

Six hour discount for 2 Men + Truck ($45.00)
Six hour discount for 3 Mcn + Truck ($60.00)
Six hour discount for 4 Men + Truck ($75.00)



